MARLEY SPOON

1H 2018 FINANCIAL RESULTS NOTIFICATION Conference call details and pre-register link

Berlin, Sydney, 27 August 2018: Marley Spoon AG ("Marley Spoon" or the "Company" ASX: MMM), a leading global meal kit provider, will release its 1H 2018 Financial Results on Wednesday 29 August 2018 (AEST).

Investors are invited to join a conference call on Wednesday 29 August 2018 at 9:15am AEST hosted by Marley Spoon CEO Fabian Siegel, and CFO Julian Lange, who will provide an update on its first financial results since the Company started trading on the Australian Securities Exchange on 2 July 2 2018.

To pre-register for the call please follow the link below:

https://services.choruscall.com.au/diamondpass/Marleyspoon-687179-invite.html

You will receive a calendar notification with dial in details and PIN for fast track access to the call.

END.S

FOR MORE INFORMATION CONTACT:

Company

Fabian Siegel, Marley Spoon CEO fabian@marleyspoon.com **Media and Investors** Ben Walsh or Lauren Nowak marleyspoon@we-buchan.com

ABOUT MARLEY SPOON

Founded in 2014, Marley Spoon is a subscription-based weekly meal kit service that services customers in three primary regions: Australia, United States and Europe (servicing Austria, Belgium, Germany and the Netherlands). Since launch, Marley Spoon has delivered over 14.5 million individual meals and developed more than 9,000 recipes. As of June 30th 2018, Marley Spoon had over 125,000 active customers across both the Marley Spoon and Dinnerly brands.